

Working Together for a Better Tomorrow, Today.

UTILITIES DEPARTMENT – PLATTE GENERATING STATION CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA

BURDICK STATION 10MW EMERGENCY GENERATOR

ADDENDUM # 1 TO BID DOCUMENTS

ISSUE DATE: February 7, 2020

ADDENDUM #1A: CHANGE TO BID OPENING DEADLINE

Change of bid deadline to Thursday, March 26, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. to allow more time for bidders to complete bid. Forms that reflect the bid opening date in the bid specification should be updated and revised as follows:

Bids for the Burdick Station 10 MW Emergency Generator will be received at the office of the City Clerk, 100 E. First Street, PO Box 1968, Grand Island, Nebraska 28802, until Thursday, **MARCH 26, 2020** at 2:00 p.m.

ADDENDUM #1B: FOB CLARIFICATION

The FOB (Freight on Board) shipping term within this document indicates where ownership of the merchandise transfers from the seller to buyer. To better represent the intent for delivery per the Bid Specification, DDP (Delivery Duty Paid) shall replace all FOB instances.

In all cases where FOB is mentioned within this bid specification, the Seller is responsible for the freight until such time as the merchandise is delivered to the City of Grand Island, Nebraska Burdick Station (DDP). Once said materials are delivered to Burdick Station, 800 East Bischeld Street, Grand Island, Nebraska, the ownership will then transfer to the Owner.

Said Addendum #1 is hereby incorporated into the Burdick Station 10MW Emergency Generator Bid specification Package and shall be considered in the final Contract.

Please acknowledge this Addendum on your BID DATA FORM when submitting your Bid and Acknowledge Receipt of same to knagel@giud.com.